Prescott Area Woodturners

Release of Liability

AGREEMENT

In exchange for participation in Prescott Area Woodturners Sponsored Events, the participants (members and guests) listed below, hereby agree to the following terms:

Note: Members and guests, referred to as Participants, agree to the following:

Terms

- 1. Participant(s) agree to observe and obey all posted rules and warnings, and further agree to follow any written or oral instructions or directions given by the event leaders.
- 2. Participant(s) recognizes that there are inherent risks associated with the activity of woodturning and assumes full responsibility for any personal injury to Participant(s), and further releases and discharges Prescott Area Woodturners for any injury, loss or damage arising out of Participant's participation in any sponsored event whether resulting from the fault of Participant(s) or any other third parties. Participant(s) agree(s) to indemnify, hold harmless, and defend Prescott Area Woodturners against all claims, causes of action, damages, judgments, costs or expenses, including attorney's fees and other litigation costs, which may in any way arise from Participant(s) involvement and use of, or presence upon, the sponsored event.
- 3. This Agreement and each of its terms are the product of an arms' length negotiation between the parties. In the event any ambiguity is found to exist in the interpretation of the agreement, or any of its provisions, the parties, and each of them, explicitly reject the application of any legal or equitable rule of interpretation that would lead to a construction either "for" or "against" a particular party based upon their status as the drafter of a specific term, language, or provision giving rise to such ambiguity.

By joining Prescott Area Woodturners, I agree I have read this document, and am signing or electronically agreeing with it freely.

I understand the legal consequences of signing or electronically agreeing to this document, including (a) releasing PAW from all liability on Participant(s) behalf, (b) waiving the right to sue PAW, (c) assuming all risks of Participant(s) participation in this activity, including travel to and from the activity or any events incidental to this activity. I agree to be bound by the terms of this agreement.

